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March 18, 2020 
 
The Local remains closed until further notice.  
Business Representatives and staff will remain working to answer inquiries over the phone and 
by email.  
To reach the office, call: 613-746-1265. Please leave a message and someone will return your 
call as soon as possible. 
 
The best way to contact us is to send an email to: info@local2041.org  
 
For the hiring hall: cristina@local2041.org  
 
Dues: payment@local2041.org  
 
Staff Directory 
Norm Vignola norm@local2041.org 613-883-0816 
Ted Arbour ted@local2041.org  613-883-0154 
Casey Martel casey@local2041.org  613-859-4097 
Erin Hearty erin@local2041.org  
Lauren Fast lauren@local2041.org  
Cristina Chirila cristina@local2041.org  
Chelsea Nzigamasabo chelsea@local2041.org  

 
Reminder all training is suspended. This includes apprentice and health and safety training.  
 
We are monitoring public health agencies on an ongoing basis and will continue providing 
updates accordingly. 
 
Thank you for your understanding, 
 
 
Local 2041 
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